GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
Pumping station systems
PS.R.05-17
T
a
b
le
 o

Nameplate, PS.M
Fig. 3 Nameplate, PS.M
Type key, PS.S
T
M
0
6
 1
7
4
3
 2
7
1
4
T
M
0
6
 7
5
9
0
 3
6
1
6
Pos. Description
1 Product number
2 Production site
3 Type designation
4 Country of origin
5 Weight
6 Production code and date of production (YYWW)
7 Installation and operating instructions, publication number
8 Product number, pit
9 Product number, pump
10 Product number, pump controller
11 Product number, level controller
12 Product number(s), accessories
13 Not filled in
1 2
3
4
9
10
11
12
5
6 7
8 13 13
DK-8850 Bjerringbro, Denmark 99
15
34
01
Model
Type PS.M.R.17.25.SEG.LCD.10.FS2
Pumping Station Modular
Made in Weight
P.c.
Well cpl. Pump cpl.
Control System
Accessories
Level System
1 2
5
7
9
13
11
8
6
34
10
12
Example PS. S. R. 17. 25. SEG. LCD110. FS2
Grundfos pumping station
S: CE-marked system
M: Modular system
Pit type and material
R: Rotation-moulded PE
Pit sump diameter [mm] x 100
05: 500 mm
08: 800 mm
10: 1000 mm
12: 1200 mm
17: 1700 mm
Pit depth [mm] x 100
25: 2500 mm
Pump type
CC: Unilift CC
KP: Unilift KP
AP12: Unilift AP12.50
AP35: Unilift AP35, Unilift AP12.40
AP50: Unilift AP50
APB: Unilift AP35B, Unilift AP50B
SEG: SEG
DP/EF: DP (0.6 - 1.5 kW), EF
DP/SL: DP (2.6 kW), SL1.50.65 and SLV.65.65
DPK: DPK, DPK.V
SE/SL: SE/SL

Nameplate, PS.R.05 - PS.R.17
Fig. 4 Nameplate PS.R.05 - PS.R.17
Type key, PS.R.05 - PS.R.17
* Maximum 3 m pit depth
T
M
0
5
 8
8
3
2
 1
2
1
5
Pos. Description
1 Product number
2 Production site
3 Type designation
4 Country of origin
5 Weight
6 Production code and date of production (YYWW)
7 Installation and operating instructions, publication number
8 Not filled in
9 Not filled in
1 3 2
8 5
Type
Standards used:EN 12050-1 or EN 12050-2
Model
Weight
P.c.
Made in
EU declaration of performance
96235270
PUST08.15.S.A.SS.SEG
Denmark
P10
96235218
99         kg
1325
Notified body:0197
4 67
9 Example PS. R. 17. 25. D. GC. SS50. A50. SEG
Pumping station
Rotation-moulded pit
Pit sump diameter [mm] x 100
05: 500
08: 800
10: 1000
12: 1200
17: 1700
Pit depth [mm] x 100
25: 2500
S: One pump
D: Two pumps
Pipe design
DC: Direct outlet, common
GC: Goose neck, common
VC: Valve chamber
Pipe material and pipe diameter
Stainless steel:
SS40: DN 40 ( 1 1/2")
SS50: DN 50 (2")
SS65: DN 65 (2 1/2")
SS80: DN 80 (3")
SS100: DN 100 (4")
Polyethylene:
PE40: D40 mm (1 1/4")
PE50: D50 mm (1 1/2")
PE63:* D63 mm (2")
PE75: D75 mm (2 1/2")
PE90: D90 mm (3")
PE110: D110 mm (4")
Installation type
Auto coupling:
A40: DN 40 pump connection
A50: DN 50 pump connection
A65: DN 65 pump connection
A80: DN 80 pump connection
A100: DN 100 pump connection
Free-standing pump:
S: Free-standing pump
Hookup auto coupling:
H40: DN 40 pump connection
Pump type
KP: Unilift KP, Unilift CC
AP35: Unilift AP12.40, Unilift AP35
AP50: Unilift AP12.50, Unilift AP50

See the data booklet for the selected pump or
Grundfos Product Center at www.grundfos.com and
Type key, PS.R.05 - PS.R.17 on page 6. For further
information about Grundfos Product Center, see page
27.
2. Installation type of the pump
See Type key, PS.R.05 - PS.R.17 on page 6.
The pump(s) can be installed in three ways:
• on a standard auto-coupling system on the bottom
of the pit
• on a hookup auto-coupling system at the top of the
pit
• free-standing.
3. Diameter and depth of pit
The pump pit is available in various sizes. See
Dimensions and weights on page 26 for dimensions
and for calculation of needed volume.
4. Level control system
See Pump controllers on page 16 or Grundfos Product
Center.
5. Pump controller
See Pump controllers on page 16 or Grundfos Product
Center.
6. Accessories
Depending on the installation type, accessories may
be required. For selection of the correct accessories,
see Pump controllers on page 16.
Depth
[mm]
D500 D800
D1000
One
pump
D1000
Two
pumps
D1200
One
pump
D1200
Two
pumps
1500 ●
2000 ● ● ● ● ● ●
2500 ● ● ● ● ●
3000 ● ● ● ●
Depth
[mm]
D1700, two pumps
Pipe, SS Pipe, PE
DN 50-DN 100 D63 mm D75-D110 mm
2000 ● ● ●
2500 ● ● ●
2840 ● ● ●
3000 ● ● ●
3170 ● ●
3340 ● ●
3500 ● ●
3670 ● ●
3840 ● ●
4000 ● ●
4170 ● ●
4340 ● ●
4500 ● ●
4670 ● ●
4840 ● ●
5000 ● ●
5170 ● ●
5340 ● ●
5500 ● ●
5670 ● ●
5840 ● ●
6000 ● ●